# 120.00 US0021210<del>-</del>

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT     |
|-----------------------|--------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY AGREEMENT |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name       | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| Crown Bank | 09/30/2008     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | LSC Holdings, LLC |  |
|-------------------|-------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 5420 LBJ Freeway  |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 750         |  |
| City:             | Dallas            |  |
| State/Country:    | TEXAS             |  |
| Postal Code:      | 75420             |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type       | Number    |  |
|---------------------|-----------|--|
| PCT Number:         | US0021210 |  |
| Patent Number:      | 6289340   |  |
| Application Number: | 09365787  |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)335-1657

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123351448

Email: eric.paulsrud@leonard.com

Correspondent Name: Eric D. Paulsrud
Address Line 1: 150 South 5th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 63958.00002      |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Eric D. Paulsrud |

PATENT REEL: 021630 FRAME: 0688

500667334

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment of SI in IP - iXmatch - Crown Bank - 30-SEP-2008#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment of SI in IP - iXmatch - Crown Bank - 30-SEP-2008#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021630 FRAME: 0689

# ASSIGMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, **iXmatch**, **Inc**, a Minnesota corporation ("<u>Borrower</u>") has granted a lien and security interest on all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to all of its trademarks, trademark applications, patents and patent applications to **Crown Bank**, a Minnesota banking corporation ("<u>Crown Bank</u>") pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated July 10, 2001 and a Patent Collateral Assignment dated July 10, 2001 (collectively, the "<u>IP Security Documents</u>");

WHEREAS, Crown Bank has a lien and security interest in and to the trademarks, trademark applications, patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A (the "Intellectual Property") pursuant to the IP Security Documents;

WHEREAS, all of Crown Bank's right, title and interest in and to the IP Security Documents and the Intellectual Property have been assigned to Last Stop Capital ("LSC") pursuant to that certain Loan Assignment and Assumption Agreement ("Agreement") executed contemporaneously herewith among Crown Bank and LSC;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, all of Crown Bank's right, title and interest in and to the IP Security Documents and the Intellectual Property are hereby assigned and transferred to LSC, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed and delivered this 30<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2008.

CROWN

Dy.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

) ss.

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30th day of September 2008, by 50th Lenguages as a Vice President of Crown Bank, a Minnesota banking corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

ANN MARIE KLEIN NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2009 Hum Marin Klew Notary Public

## SCHEDULE A

# Trademarks/Trademark Applications

| Mark                     | Serial Number | Date Filed    |
|--------------------------|---------------|---------------|
| IXMATCH (Class 9)        | 76/089,642    | July 14, 2000 |
| TVM A TCH (Close 25)     | 76/089,647    | July 14, 2000 |
| IXMATCH (Class 35)       | 76/089,641    | July 14, 2000 |
| IXMATCH COM (Class 9)    | 76/089,646    | July 14, 2000 |
| IXMATCH.COM (Class 9)    | 76/089,648    | July 14, 2000 |
| IXMATCH.COM (Class 35)   | 76/089,645    | July 14, 2000 |
| IXMATCH.COM (Class 42)   | 76/089,639    | July 14, 2000 |
| 9GEESE.COM (Class 35)    | 76,089,640    | July 14, 2000 |
| 9GEESE.COM (Class 38)    | 76,089,649    | July 14, 2000 |
| 9GEESE.COM (Class 42)    | 76,089,638    | July 14, 2000 |
| NINEGEESE.COM (Class 35) | 76,089,637    | July 14, 2000 |
| NINEGEESE.COM (Class 38) | 76,089,636    | July 14, 2000 |
| NINEGEESE.COM (Class 42) |               |               |

# Patents/Patent Applications

| Patent/Application   | Patent Application/Number | Date           |
|--|---------------------------|----------------|
| Apparatus, System and<br>Method for Selecting<br>Candidate from Pool | 09/365,787                | August 3, 1999 |
| Apparatus, System and<br>Method for Selecting<br>Candidate from Pool | PCT/US00/21210            | August 3, 2000 |

5594734v1

PATENT REEL: 021630 FRAME: 0691

**RECORDED: 10/06/2008**